

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO. 120 OF 2007

(For prel. hearing)

M/S. ENCESS SALES CORPORATION & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JESON INDUSTRIES LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With application for ad-interim ex-parte stay)

Date: 23/04/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. B.V. Deepak,Adv.

Mr. Dilip Pillai,Adv.

for M/S. T.T.K. Deepak & Co.,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice.

Dasti in addition is permitted.

There shall be ad-interim stay of further proceedings in  
CC No.18/SW/2007 pending before the Metropolitan  
Magistrate's Railway Mobile Court, Andheri, Mumbai.

Liberty to mention after service is complete.

(A.S. BISHT)

COURT MASTER

(PUSHAP LATA BHARDWAJ)

COURT MASTER