

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

T R A N S F E R P E T I T I O N (CRL.) NO(s).1 2 0 OF 2 0 0 7

M/S. E N C E S S S A L E S C O R P O R A T I O N & O R S.

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

J E S O N I N D U S T R I E S L T D.

Respondent(s)

[With appln(s) for ad- interim ex-parte stay and office report]

Date: 3 0 / 0 7 / 2 0 0 7 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

C O R A M :

HON' B L E M R. J U S T I C E S . B. S I N H A
HON' B L E M R. J U S T I C E H . S. B E D I

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. B.V. Deepak, Adv. for
M/s. T.T. K . Deepak & Co., Advs.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Notice has been served upon the respondent.

One, Mrs. Shal a k

a

Mavlank a r , Deputy Manager Marketing of the respondent- company has
sent a reply by post. Nobody has appeared on behalf of the respondent.
Let the matter appear for final disposal on 2 4 th

September 2 0 0 7 .

Learned counsel for the petitioners shall send a communication in
this behalf to the respondent- company. If nobody appears on behalf of the
respondent on that date, the matter shall be taken up ex-parte.

(Subhash Chander)
Court Master

(Push ap Lata Bhardwaj)
Court Master