

Ø

ITEM NO.64

COURT NO.6

SECTION XVIA

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 120 OF 2007

M/S. ENCESS SALES CORPORATION & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JESON INDUSTRIES LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ad-interim ex-parte stay and office report)

(For final disposal)

Date: 24/09/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.S. BEDI

For Petitioner(s) Mr.B.V. Deepak, Adv.

Mr. Dilip Pillai, Adv. for

M/S. T.T.K. Deepak & Co.

For Respondent(s)

Mrs. N.Shoba, Adv.

Mr. Sri Ram J Thalapathy, Adv.

Mr. Kirti Mehta, Adv.

Mr. Sanjeev Naranag, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Four weeks' time is granted for filing vakalatnama and counter affidavit a
nd two
weeks' time thereafter is granted for filing rejoinder affidavit thereto, if any.
List after six weeks.

(Sheetal Dhingra)
Court Master

(Pushap Lata Bhardwaj)
Court Master