

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 120 OF 2007

M/S. ENCESS SALES CORPORATION & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JESON INDUSTRIES LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ad-interim ex-parte stay and office report)

(For final disposal)

Date: 12/11/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.S. BEDI

For Petitioner(s) Mr.B.V. Deepak, Adv. for

M/S. T.T.K. Deepak & Co.

For Respondent(s)

Mrs. N.Shobha, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDERLearned counsel appearing for the respondent is permitted to file
Vakalatnama as also the counter affidavit. It is stated that no rejoinder need be filed

Put up for final disposal on 14.11.2007.

[Meenu Sethi]

Court Master

[Pushap Lata Bhardwaj]

Court Master